



S.G. Power Limited

B-40, S.I.T.E., Karachi, Pakistan

Tel: (021)32561193, (021)32563113

Email: info@sglyne.com, Web: www.sglyne.com

April 29, 2019

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange (G) Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi

Dear Sir

We are enclosing sealed envelope for your information.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely
For S.G. Power Limited



S.G. Power Limited
 B-40, S.I.T.E., Karachi, Pakistan
 Tel: (021) 32561193, (021) 32563113
 Email: info@sglyne.com, Web: www.sglyne.com

April 29, 2019

The General Manager,
 Pakistan Stock Exchange (G) Limited,
 Stock Exchange Building,
 Stock Exchange Road,
 Karachi

Dear Sir

Subject: **Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2019**

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held on April 29, 2019 at 10:00 am at the registered office of the company at B-40, S.I.T.E. Karachi.

To approve the accounts for the quarter ended March 31, 2019.

Further no dividend was recommended.

The financial results of the Company are as follows

| | Profit & Loss Account | | | |
|-------------------------------------|---|------------------------------|---|------------------------------|
| | Half Year Ended | | Half Year Ended | |
| | July to March 31, 2019 -----Rupees----- | January to March 31, 2019 | July to March 31, 2018 -----Rupees----- | January to March 31, 2018 |
| Sales | 3,535,638 | 1,150,717 | 1,350,000 | 900,000.00 |
| Generation cost | (4,609,519) | (2,956,346) | (1,333,458) | 779,656 |
| Gross profit/(loss) | (1,073,881) | (1,805,629) | 16,542 | 1,679,656 |
| Administrative and selling expenses | (152,291) | (150,230) | (3,863) | (1,288) |
| Operating gain/(loss) | (1,226,171) | (1,955,859) | 12,679 | 1,678,369 |
| Other comprehensive income | - | - | - | - |
| Finance charges | (46,556) | - | (93,112) | - |
| Gain/(loss) before taxation | (1,272,727) | (1,955,859) | (80,433) | 1,678,369 |
| Taxation | - | - | - | - |
| Gain/(loss) after taxation | (1,272,727) | (1,955,859) | (80,433) | 1,678,369 |
| Total comprehensive income | (1,272,727) | (1,955,859) | (80,433) | 1,678,369 |
| Loss per share - basic and diluted | (0.07) | (0.11) | (0.00) | 0.09 |

Company Secretary